Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	REC	<u>;</u>		S. DEP. U.S.	ARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		102	2709904		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ched original doo	cuments or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):		2. Name and add	lress of receivi	ng party(ies)
Tan-Loc Pham (02/09/2004), (02/09/2004), Cedric De Conr Jerome Despiau (02/09/2004) Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Fe	ninck (02) (ies) Me		Name: Stryker Internal Address: Street Address: Z.I. de Martico F-33610 Cesta FRANCE City: State: Additional name address(es) atta	ot as	Zip:
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s): This application	ner with a	•	808817	application is:	February 9, 2004
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s):	ner with a	•	8 6 8 8 1 7 xecution date of the new B. Patent No.(s):	application is:	February 9, 2004
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s): This application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Addition	new application, the e	8 6 8 8 1 7 xecution date of the new B. Patent No.(s):	application is: No f applications a	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s): This application 5. Name and address of party to	Addition whom to be mail	new application, the e	xecution date of the new B. Patent No.(s): hed? Yes x 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed X Authorize (Form 2038	n application is: No f applications and: CFR 3.41) ed to be charged to be chargenclosed)	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s): This application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Scott S. Servilla LERNER, DAVID, LITT MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City:	Addition whom to be mail	new application, the e	xecution date of the new B. Patent No.(s): hed? Yes x 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed X Authorize (Form 2038) 8. Deposit account	Application is:	\$ 40.00 ed to deposit accounted to credit card

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

00000146 121095 03/31/2004 ECOOPER 10808817

Scott S. Servilla

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

5

March 25, 2004

Date

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPINE 3.0-421	
Whereas, I, Tan-Loc Pham	of	
Residence Le Madrigal, 185; Cours Gambetta; 33400 Ta	llence; FRANCE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL	. IMPLANTS	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	ent was filed on Concurrently Herewith	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Stryker Spine		
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE	mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame:	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patent aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, as infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coven all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, that and paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for tatents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to	
00 February	-fle	
Date Witness O. Si RON Typed Name of Witness	Tan-Loc Pham	
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

475391_1.DOC

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&I
ACCIONMENT OF LITH ITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPINE 3.0-421
Whereas, I, François Paponneau	of
Residence Loustalot - Batiment G; 33170 Gradignan; FR	ANCE
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL	. IMPLANTS
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on Concurrently Herewith
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Stryker Spine	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
Z.l. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	omo:
is desirous or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the si	arrie,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents reall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for eatents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of ad including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to merein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all incate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to
5th of February. 2004	Task
Date	François Paponneau
Witness	

*Total of Х 4 forms are submitted.

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPINE 3.0-421	
Whereas, I, Cédric De Conninck	of	
7, Clos de la Fontaine; 33610 Cesta-Gazinet; FRANCE		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL	IMPLANTS	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	ent was filed on Concurrently Herewith	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Stryker Spine		
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is	
Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patent aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenated original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for statents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to	
3th of February, 2004	Commile	
Date Witness Nikon Typed Name of Witness	Cédric De Conninck	
		
Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

475391_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0849

Whereas, I, Jérôme Despiau 33, Route de Testarouch; 33380 Lacanau De Mios; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL IMPLANTS or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-3361 Costas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents or said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for disanges by reason of passid invention, including without limitation and all applications and patents for disanges by reason of patents and invention, including without limitation and all applications on said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of patents and including all claims for damages by reason of patents and interest in the register of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, here and assigns on hereity agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all representatives, here and assigns on her		Docket Number (Optional)	
as Route de Testarouch; 33380 Lacanau De Mios; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL IMPLANTS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , as	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPINE 3.0-421	
as Route de Testarouch; 33380 Lacanau De Mios; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL IMPLANTS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , as			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL IMPLANTS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on as corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents of said invention of the supplication pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment thereof to said assignee of its entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heris and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and othe			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING SPINAL IMPLANTS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an application application was filed on as designating the United States. And Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2.1. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, subtute or reissue applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention calcularing priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or said improvements or respectant to a said invention and all applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatived, to sign all larged parts, make all rightful oaths, and to	·		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States. And , designating the United States. And Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and il other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal assignments thereof to said assigne or or its assigns, to communicate to said assigne or its representatives, heirs and assigns on hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements with the undersigned respecting said improvements in communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respect	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filled on as designating the United States. And Jesignating the United States. And Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and id other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Isaw and patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee on the online interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal expressentatives, heirs and assigns on hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements in expressio			
for which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States. And		ent was filed on Concurrently Herewith	
, designating the United States. And Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications	for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignen hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Irrademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app	for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents application granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliveral loriginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignse or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths	, designating the United	States.	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticott; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns of hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all sasignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives. **Desire Communication** **Desire Communica	And		
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticott; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns of hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all sasignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives. **Desire Communication** **Desire Communica	Whereas, Stryker Spine		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obta	a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee or its assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to	Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid assignee of which are proved to the part	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
Date (Vitness ວຸ ກິ່ໃຜນ Typed Name of Witness	assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, as infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries, the said application of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver from for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to	
Date (Vitness ວຸ ກິ່ໃຜນ Typed Name of Witness	5th of February, 2004		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	Date Witness N'RON	Jérôme Despiau	
	x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/25/2004